Northwoods Combine

Sunday, March 12, 2023 — ITINERARY —

We're excited to meet you and help you perform your best.

Here's what to plan for to have a great combine...

Hodaq Dome

863 Hodag Dome Drive Googlemaps link >

Rhinelander, WI 54501 Parking available next to Dome and football field

WHAT TO BRING:

Running or turf shoes, work out gear, bottle of water, snack — and for kickers - bring kicking shoes (molded sole cleats OK) and ball and tee. Also bring a great attitude. Please respect all coaches, staff, fans, fellow athletes and facility grounds.

The Performance Combine goes first, followed by the Kicking Combine.

PERFORMANCE COMBINE

9:00am Performance Combine participants check-in

- Sign-in, get t-shirt, height & weight, warm-up

9:30am Performance Combine gets underway

- 6-station testing (40 yd. Dash, vertical jump, broad jump, L-drill, pro agility run,

Powerball toss)

11:30am Performance Combine complete

- Group meting with MaxOut, discharge from camp

KICKING COMBINE

11:30am Kicker Combine participants check-in

- Sign-in, get t-shirt, height & weight, warm-up

12:00pm Kickers Combine gets underway

On-field camp, followed by 3-station testing (kick offs, punting, field goals)

2:00pm Kickers Combine complete

- Group meeting with Mike Farley, discharge from camp

NOTES:

• All universities and colleges in Wisconsin, Minnesota, Iowa, Illinois and Michigan have been informed of the camp. • There may be college recruiters in attendance. You are welcome to chat with any of them after your combine session. • Results from the combine will be posted on our website, usually within a week's time. • Everyone will receive their Digital Player Card within 30-days of the Combine via email. • Those that paid for a video package, will also receive a private link via email within 30-days of the Combine. • There are no refunds for absence or being late to the Northwoods Combine... be on time!

COMBINE LEADERSHIP:

Mike Farley Ross Blount

Owner, Mike Farley's Kickers Camp

<u>mike@kickerscamp.com</u>

<u>kickerscamp.com</u>

Co-Owner, MaxOut Sports Testing

<u>ross@maxoutsportstesting.com</u>

<u>northwoodscombine.com</u>